

Clergy - Rev. Dr. Frank P. Munoz - Fr.FrankMunoz@outlook.com

Office Administrator-  Judy Prestininzi - gracesmsecretary@gmail.com

Music Director - Martha 
Schattman –
 music.gracesm@gmail.com

Vestry -
Janet Marseilles, Sr.Warden
Georgia Schulz- Jr. Warden
Cynde Durnford-Branecki Clerk 
Liz Miller – Treasurer
Ann Judge
Lena Meum
Susan Newlin
Michael Sedio
Robert Moore
Roger Bodemer
Steve Schmidt
Edna Kerr 
Laura McKinley















































Aguilar, Pablo & Shoshana
Andre & Luca
925 Viking Ln.
San Marcos, CA  92069 
Pablo: 951-383-5151
paguilar.89xotz@gmail.com
Shoshana: 951-294-4456
shoshana.aguilar@gmail.com

Allyn, Richard
Allyn, Robin & Alice 
1579 Elm Dr.
Vista, CA  92087
760-224-6223
richard_allyn@att.net
robin.allyn@gmail.com

Babb, Leona & Peter
1279 Via Contessa 
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-597-1091
lexuslb@aol.com

Bodemer, Roger & Kathy
1221 La Verde Ln.
San Marcos, CA  92078
760-304-4537
roger@rbodemer.com
kmbodemer@sbcglobal.net

Bruso, Dale & Christine
1002 Via Carina
Vista, CA  92081
(H) 760-509-4399
Dale: 415-850-4409
dale.bruso@brusoconsulting.net
Christine: 510-672-3202
chris.bruso@brusoconsulting.net

Bryan, Marsha
1401 El Norte Pkwy. #79
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-215-2775
marshalynnebryan@gmail.com

Carr, Michael & Kelly 
2356 Primrose Ave.
Vista, CA  92083
Michael: 760-936-3114
carrfamca@gmail.com
Kelly: 760-936-3115
kellydaisy7@gmail.com

Case, Lee
650 S. Rancho Santa Fe. #163
San Marcos, CA  92078
760-598-8041

Ciser, Lynda
1141 Morning View D.  #105
Escondido, CA  92026
213-435-5833

Cook, Kathy 
1159 Via Teresa
San Marcos, CA  92069 
760-509-5705
kathytcook@gmail.com

Corrigan, George & Susan 
1401 El Norte Pkwy. #190 
Escondido, CA  92069 
760-294-2955
corrigangj@yahoo.com 




Danover, Sarah 
1115 SE Olson Dr, #212 
Waukee, IA  50263
760-522-4239

Danover-Conner, Sally & Connor, Julius
544 Augusta Dr. 
San Marcos CA  92069
Sally: 619-972-5399

Diehl, Joyce & David
971 Borden Rd. #20
San Marcos, CA  92069 
760-744-8255

Dryden, Leah
1173 San Marino Dr. #4205
San Marcos, CA  92078
760-290-8633
leahdryden34@gmail.com

Durnford-Branecki, Cynde & Bruce Branecki
1605 Rambla Brisa
San Marcos, CA  92069 
760-310-1077 
cyndurnford@att.net

Eighmey, Jim & Huss, Donna
833 Applewilde Dr.
San Marcos, CA. 92078
760-510-1870
Jim: eighmey@pacbell.net
Donna: dehuss@pacbell.net




Ellinger, Scott
353 W. San Marcos Blvd.  #202
San Marcos, Ca 92069
ellingersj@gmail.com

Fowler, Nick & Jessica 
Giselle, Scarlett & Penelope 
1575 Tanglewood Ln. #130
Escondido, CA  92027
Nick: 760-535-6809
Jessica: 760-504-2435
jessicafowler_8914@yahoo.com

Gordon, Steve & Cindy
1720 Medinah Rd.
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-716-7234
cindykgordon@aol.com

Gosney, Kim
Mailing: 770 Sycamore Ave.  122-151
Vista, CA  92083
Res: 1276 Richland Rd
San Marcos, CA 92069
818-968-6479
soarwiththehawks@icloud.com

Harjo, Ann 
30050 Stone Summit Dr.
Valley Center, CA  92082
760-761-3649







Hay, Ron & Harmon, Emily   
31424 Lilac Rd. 
Valley Center, CA  92082
hayrez@aol.com
(H) 760-751-1749
Ron: 760-213-9545
Emily: 760-213-1068

Hay, William & Stephanie
7302 Mesa College Dr. #1
San Diego, CA  92111
William: 760-215-9242
william.hay.91@gmail.com
Stephanie: 913-485-7144
steph.hay341@gmail.com

Hazel, Jim & Katya
12472 San Bruno Cove
San Diego, CA  92130
Jim: 817-239-8724
jimhazel@mac.com
Katya: 817-291-4427
kathazel@gmail.com

Heald, Amy
White-Heald, Chloe & Lydia
1722 Medinah Rd. 
San Marcos, CA  92069
442-224-8519
heald.amy67@gmail.com

Henderson, Dennis & Jeanne
841 Carriage Dr.
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-798-1074
dennisandjeanne.henderson
@gmail.com


Hornbeck, Carol 
1171 San Marino Dr.  #5108
San Marcos, CA  92078
386-212-5886
chornbec@bellsouth.net

Jobson, Larry & Newlin, Susan
623 Lancashire Pl.
San Marcos, CA  92069
Larry: 978-239-7905
lbjobson@comcast.net
Susan: 978-771-6839
susanNewlin@comcast.net

Jones, Jeanne 
Jones, Chloe & Alt, James
707 Pascali Ct.
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-500-5208
jeanne.jones@gmail.com

Judge, Ann
971 Borden Rd.  #148 
San Marcos, CA  92069 
760-744-7283
annjudge@gmail.com 

Justice, Craig & Kazuko
9709 Canyon Country Ln.
Escondido, CA  92026
619-249-7770
justice.james.craig@gmail.com

Kerr, Edna
1252 Via Portovecchio
San Marcos, CA  92078
760-471-0933
irishlass251@gmail.com

Kreger, Kathy
971 Borden Rd. #2
San Marcos, CA  92069
(H) 760-666-9215
(C) 760-330-1399

Lieber, Rev. Bill & Joy
8975 Lawrence Welk Dr.  #77
Escondido, CA  92026
760-751-1974
lieberja@gmail.com

Macdonald, Shawna    
1435 Hamilton Ln.
Escondido, CA  92029
858-442-2290
shawnanugent@yahoo.com

Marseilles, Mark & Janet
Christian
2296 Bear Rock Glen
Escondido, CA  92026
(H) 760-510-9172
Janet: 760-587-0461
janetlmarseilles@gmail.com

Marshall, Janice
789 Via Bahia 
San Marcos, CA  92069 
760-703-5350
marsh5145@yahoo.com 

Martin-Klement, Jackie
2417 N. Summit Circle Glen
Escondido, CA  92026
760-715-5885
leahjackie@gmail.com


McCarthy, Lynne
Karen Fiegehen
1420 Calavo Dr. 
Escondido, CA  92026
(H) 760-741-5838
(C) 619-508-1904
Karen 760-390-0772
Kfiegehen@sbcglobal.net
[bookmark: _GoBack]
McKinley, Laura & Patrick
971 Borden Rd.  #149
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-612-1399
fantasia30@gmail.com 

Meum, Viktor & Jolene
Evan, Grant, Jay & Drew
935 Candlelite Dr.
San Marcos, CA  92069 
Viktor: 760-473-6515
Lena: 619-988-7744
lenalauer@hotmail.com

Miller, Liz & Allen
Arielle
1084 Camino Del Sol
San Marcos, CA  92069 
858-437-1530
liz_miller96@att.net

Mitchell, Malcolm
Mitchell, Brian
1590 W. San Marcos Blvd. #216
San Marcos, CA  92078
Brian: 760-703-9794
amy1brian2@sbcglobal.net





Molesworth, Lee & Peg
1175 San Marino Dr. #3201
San Marcos, CA  92078
805-844-4569 
magmole80@gmail.com

Monroe, Mara
1401 El Norte Pkwy. #265
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-520-5606
Maramonroe@cox.net

Moore, Robert & Happy 
3765 Buena Creek Rd. 
Vista, CA  92084
(H) 760-295-6635
(C) Happy: 760-715-4636
Happy: hapi2b@cox.net
Robert: buenacreek@gmail.com
[bookmark: _gjdgxs]
Munoz, Fr. Frank & Estella
1020 Rose Ranch Rd.
San Marcos, CA  92069
Church: 760-744-7667
Father Frank:  858-395-0203
Fr.FrankMunoz@outlook.com 
Estella: 858-395-5172
estellapura@gmail.com

Newlin, Susan & Jobson, Larry
623 Lancaster Pl.
San Marcos, CA  92069
Susan: 978-771-6839
susanNewlin@comcast.net
Larry: 978-239-7905
lbjobson@comcast.net


Richardson, Donna
3228 N. Twin Oaks Valley Rd.
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-710-7085
donna.foxranchfarm@gmail.com

Rimmereid, Keith & Shannon
1257 Camino Del Lago
San Marcos, CA  92078
858-442-5376
rimmereids@aol.com

Schattman, Janice
940 Lacebark St.
San Marcos, CA  92069
817-917-6049
tejas37@cox.net 

Schattman, Martha & Lisa
Priscilla, Joseph, Ahmed & Hilma
Martha 817-718-3708
Lisa 817-713-5023
mmesschattman@gmail.com

Schmidt, Steve & Barbara
1754 Victoria Way 
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-798-7645
Steve: schmidt123@cox.net
Barbara: bjschmidt123@cox.net







Schulz, Tom & Georgia
1720 N. Twin Oaks Valley Rd. 
San Marcos, CA  92069 
(H) 760-744-5125
Tom: 760-822-1866
socaltom2@yahoo.com
Georgia: 760-505-5125
socalgeorgia@yahoo.com 

Sedio, Michael & Nancy 
Grace, Elizabeth
15726 Shady Oaks Way
Valley Center, CA  92082
Mike: 760-715-7384
michaelsedio@gmail.com 
Nancy: 760-500-9685
nancysedio@gmail.com

Sherwin, Doug & Julie
1331 Avenida Pantera
San Marcos, CA  92069
619-933-3044
Doug: dhsherwin@gmail.com

Smith, Sydney Ann
2164 Montiel Rd.
San Marcos, CA  92069-3512
760-815-7670
sydann@live.com

Snider, Ruth
1590 W. San Marcos Blvd.  #338
San Marcos, CA  92078
760-304-0369





Spohr, Karen & Michael
870 Poinsettia Ave.
San Marcos, CA  92078
(H) 760-598-8157
(C) 760-822-7605
karenspohr@gmail.com

Stalker, Sonia
702 Pascali Ct.
San Marcos, CA  92068-1194
760-533-6120
stalkersonia@gmail.com

Taylor, Robert 
2038 Golden Circle Dr.
Escondido, CA  92026
713-204-7133
ymr.taylor@gmail.com 

Tico, Debbie
1401 El Norte Pkwy.  #19 
San Marcos, CA  92069 
760-738-5228

Valenti, Jim & Barb
1626 Bay Hill Dr.
San Marcos, CA  92069 
Jim: 760-402-0094
Barb: 760-809-9075
jimbarbvalenti@gmail.com 

Vaughn, Rose
1815 N. Broadway.  #19
Escondido, CA  92026
760-737-0420
marine_mom54@yahoo.com 



Vokal, Wendy
849 Vineyard Rd.
San Marcos, CA  92069
760-471-7995

Wheatland, Pam
1512 Sheridan Ave.
Escondido, CA  92027
(H) 760-740-9408
(C) 760-445-0173
pamwheatland@cox.net

Wilson, Kathy
1219 Barham Dr.  #42
San Marcos, CA  92069
949-540-8334

Yerkes, Drucie & Gary
1806 Lynx Glen
Escondido, CA  92025
442-248-8788
Drucie: dayerkes@yahoo.com



